

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Dwight to Engrossed House Bill No. 23 by
Representative Dwight

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 19, after "following" and before the colon ":" delete "items"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 1, after "by a" and before "organization" delete "youth serving" and insert
5 "youth-serving"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 11, after "(21)" and before "rebates" delete "Manufacturers" and insert
8 "Manufacturer's"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, line 27, after "made" and before "as provided" delete "with food stamps and
11 WIC" and insert "under the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program and through WIC
12 Program Vouchers"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 5, line 29, after "(61)" and before "Councils" insert "Items purchased or sold by"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 7, line 11, after "rentals of" and before "dialysis" delete "kidney" and insert "renal"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 9, line 19, after "following" and before the colon ":" delete "items"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 10, line 21, after "by a" and before "organization" delete "youth serving" and insert
21 "youth-serving"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 11, line 3, after "(21)" and before "rebates" delete "Manufacturers" and insert
24 "Manufacturer's"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 11, line 19, after "made" and before "as provided" delete "with food stamps and
27 WIC" and insert "under the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program and through WIC
28 Program Vouchers"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 13, line 20, after "(61)" and before "Councils" insert "Items purchased or sold by"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 15, line 4, after "rentals of" and before "dialysis" delete "kidney" and insert "renal"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 18, line 22, after "following" and before the colon ":" delete "items"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 19, line 23, after "by a" and before "organization" delete "youth serving" and insert
9 "youth-serving"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 20, line 5, after "(21)" and before "rebates" delete "Manufacturers" and insert
12 "Manufacturer's"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 16

14 On page 20, line 21, after "made" and before "as provided" delete "with food stamps and
15 WIC" and insert "under the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program and through WIC
16 Program Vouchers"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 17

18 On page 22, line 22, after "(61)" and before "Councils" insert "Items purchased or sold by"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 18

20 On page 24, line 6, after "rentals of" and before "dialysis" delete "kidney" and insert "renal"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 19

22 On page 26, line 16, after "following" and before the colon ":" delete "items"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 20

24 On page 27, line 17, after "by a" and before "organization" delete "youth serving" and insert
25 "youth-serving"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 21

27 On page 27, line 27, after "(21)" and before "rebates" delete "Manufacturers" and insert
28 "Manufacturer's"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 22

30 On page 28, line 15, after "made" and before "as provided" delete "with food stamps and
31 WIC" and insert "under the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program and through WIC
32 Program Vouchers"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 23

34 On page 30, line 17, after "(61)" and before "Councils" insert "Items purchased or sold by"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 32, line 1, after "rentals of" and before "dialysis" delete "kidney" and insert "renal"